GLENDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 40
GOVERNING BOARD MEETING DATES
2025-2026 School Year

Unless otherwise posted, all meetings are held in the District Office Board Room located at 7301 N. 58™ Avenue,
Glendale, AZ 85301. Meetings will conclude by 9:00 p.m. unless the majority of Board members present vote to
extend the meeting beyond that time. Special meetings may be called for study sessions and for in-depth review
and discussion of specific topics and information related to the operations of the school district. Workshops may
be scheduled for the purpose of conducting Board Member training and development.

2025
4:00 p.m. Thursday, July 10, 2025
4:00 p.m. Thursday, July 24, 2025 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, August 14, 2025
5:30 p.m. Thursday, August 28, 2025 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, September 11, 2025
5:30 p.m. Thursday, September 25, 2024 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, October 2, 2025 * - Special Meeting
5:30 p.m. Thursday, October 23, 2025 *
5:30 p.m. Thursday, November 13, 2025 **
5:30 p.m. Thursday, December 11, 2025 ***

2026
5:30 p.m. Thursday, January 8, 2026
5:30 p.m. Thursday, January 22, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, February 12, 2026
5:30 p.m. Thursday, February 26, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, March 12, 2026
5:30 p.m. Thursday, March 26, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, April 9, 2026
5:30 p.m. Thursday, April 23, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed
5:30 p.m. Thursday, May 14, 2026
4:00 p.m. Thursday, May 28, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed
4:00 p.m. Thursday, June 11, 2026
4:00 p.m. Thursday, June 25, 2026 - Special Meeting if/as needed

NOTE: All meeting dates are subject to change. Please verify dates and times by calling (623) 237-7135.

Exceptions to second Thursday Regular Meetings and fourth Thursday Special Meetings
* October: Special Meeting October 2 for consideration of the Annual Financial Report (due by October 15")
Regular Meeting October 23" due to Fall Break
** November: No Special Meeting due to Thanksgiving Break
*** December: No Special Meeting due to Winter Break



